
ID Task 

Mode

Task Name Duration Baseline1 

Start

Baseline1 

Finish

Start Finish Actual Start

1 Windsor Police 

Station 

211 days Mon 9/2/19 Wed 6/3/20 Mon 9/2/19 Mon 

6/22/20

Mon 9/2/19

2 Award Period 3 days Mon 9/2/19 Wed 9/4/19 Mon 9/2/19 Wed 

9/4/19

NA

5 Procurement 99 days Tue 9/3/19 Fri 1/17/20 Tue 9/3/19 Fri 1/17/20 NA

71 Construction 208 days Tue 9/3/19 Wed 6/3/20 Thu 9/5/19 Mon 

6/22/20

Thu 9/5/19

72 Mobilization 1 day Thu 9/5/19 Thu 9/5/19 Thu 9/5/19 Thu 9/5/19 Thu 9/5/19

73 Temporary 

Facilities

2 days Fri 9/6/19 Mon 9/9/19 Thu 9/5/19 Mon 

9/9/19

Thu 9/5/19

74 Site Office Set 

Up

5 days Tue 9/10/19 Mon 

9/16/19

Thu 9/5/19 Mon 

9/16/19

Thu 9/5/19

75 Construction 

Entrance

5 days Fri 9/6/19 Thu 9/12/19 Mon 9/9/19 Fri 9/13/19 Mon 9/9/19

76 Construction 

Fencing. 

4 days Fri 9/13/19 Wed 

9/18/19

Wed 

9/11/19

Thu 

9/19/19

Wed 9/11/19

77 Construction 

Sign

2 days Thu 9/19/19 Fri 9/20/19 Thu 9/19/19 Mon 

9/23/19

Thu 9/19/19

78 Erosion Control 3 days Fri 9/6/19 Tue 9/10/19 Mon 9/9/19 Wed 

9/11/19

Mon 9/9/19

79 Existing Ceiling 

Demo

3 days Fri 9/6/19 Tue 9/10/19 Mon 9/9/19 Wed 

9/11/19

Mon 9/9/19

80 MEP Cut Cap 

and Make Safe

5 days Wed 

9/11/19

Fri 9/13/19 Mon 9/9/19 Wed 

9/18/19

Mon 9/9/19

81 Interior Wall 

Demolition

10 days Mon 

9/16/19

Fri 9/27/19 Mon 

9/16/19

Wed 

10/2/19

Mon 9/16/19

82 Floor Finish 

Removal

5 days Mon 

9/23/19

Fri 9/27/19 Mon 

9/30/19

Fri 10/4/19 Mon 9/30/19

83 Floor Layout for

Trenching

2 days Mon 

9/30/19

Tue 10/1/19 Mon 

10/7/19

Tue 

10/8/19

Mon 10/7/19

84 Floor Saw 

Cutting & 

removal

7 days Wed 

10/2/19

Thu 

10/10/19

Tue 10/8/19 Thu 

10/17/19

Tue 10/8/19

85 Interior trench 

Excavation

10 days Fri 10/11/19 Thu 

10/17/19

Fri 10/11/19 Thu 

10/31/19

Fri 10/11/19

86 Under ground 

plumbing 

5 days Fri 10/18/19 Thu 

10/24/19

Mon 

10/14/19

Thu 

11/7/19

Mon 10/14/19

87 Underground 

Electrical

5 days Fri 10/18/19 Thu 

10/24/19

Mon 

10/28/19

Thu 

11/7/19

Mon 10/28/19

9/2

9/3

9/5

9/5
Mobilization

9/5
Temporary Facilities

9/5
Site Office Set Up

9/9
Construction Entrance

9/11
Construction Fencing. 

9/19
Construction Sign

9/9
Erosion Control

Existing Ceiling Demo

MEP Cut Cap and Make Safe

9/16
Interior Wall Demolition

9/30
Floor Finish Removal

10/7
Floor Layout for Trenching

10/8
Floor Saw Cutting & removal

10/11
Interior trench Excavation

10/14
Under ground plumbing 

10/28
Underground Electrical
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88 Structural 

Concrete and 

5 days Fri 10/25/19 Thu 

10/31/19

Fri 11/8/19 Thu 

11/14/19

Fri 11/8/19

89 Exterior 

demolition

10 days Mon 

9/30/19

Fri 10/11/19 Mon 

9/30/19

Wed 

10/16/19

Mon 9/30/19

90 Opening 

Protection

5 days Mon 

10/14/19

Thu 

10/17/19

Mon 

9/30/19

Wed 

10/23/19

Mon 9/30/19

91 RTU Reclaim & 

Demo

3 days Fri 10/18/19 Tue 

10/22/19

Mon 

9/23/19

Mon 

10/28/19

Mon 9/23/19

92 New Roof Steel 5 days Tue 

10/29/19

Mon 

11/4/19

Mon 

9/16/19

Mon 

11/4/19

Mon 9/16/19

93 Roof 

Demolition

5 days Tue 

10/29/19

Mon 

11/4/19

Tue 

10/29/19

Mon 

11/4/19

Tue 10/29/19

94 New Roof Edge 

Framing & 

8 days Tue 11/5/19 Thu 

11/14/19

Mon 

11/4/19

Thu 

11/14/19

Mon 11/4/19

95 Install PVC Roof

System

25 days Fri 11/15/19 Thu 

11/28/19

Fri 11/15/19 Thu 

12/19/19

Fri 11/15/19

96 Set New Roof 

Curbs

4 days Fri 11/15/19 Wed 

11/20/19

Fri 11/15/19 Wed 

11/20/19

Fri 11/15/19

97 Interior 

masonry

50 days Fri 11/1/19 Thu 

11/28/19

Mon 

11/18/19

Fri 1/24/20 Mon 11/18/19

98 Interior Framing 45 days Wed 

11/6/19

Tue 12/3/19 Mon 

11/25/19

Fri 2/21/20 Mon 11/25/19

99 Masonry Rough

In

60 days Fri 11/1/19 Thu 

11/28/19

Fri 11/15/19 Fri 2/7/20 Fri 11/15/19

100 Vestibule 

Addition 

95 days Tue 

10/22/19

Mon 

1/20/20

Mon 

10/21/19

Fri 2/28/20 Mon 10/21/19

101 Vestibule 

Excavation

2 days Tue 

10/22/19

Wed 

10/23/19

Mon 

10/21/19

Wed 

10/23/19

Mon 10/21/19

102 Vestibule 

Footings & 

Walls

5 days Thu 

10/24/19

Wed 

10/30/19

Wed 

10/30/19

Tue 

11/5/19

Wed 10/30/19

103 Structural 

Steel 

Vestibule

5 days Thu 

10/31/19

Fri 11/1/19 Mon 

11/18/19

Fri 

11/22/19

Mon 11/18/19

104 Framing 

Vestibule

8 days Mon 

11/4/19

Fri 11/8/19 Thu 1/23/20 Mon 

2/3/20

Thu 1/23/20

105 Masonry 

vestibule

10 days Mon 

11/11/19

Fri 11/22/19 Tue 2/4/20 Mon 

2/17/20

NA

106 Roofing 

Vestibule

4 days Mon 

11/25/19

Thu 

11/28/19

Tue 2/18/20 Fri 2/21/20 NA

107 Windows 

Vestibule

5 days Tue 1/14/20 Mon 

1/20/20

Mon 

2/24/20

Fri 2/28/20 NA

11/8
Structural Concrete and Slab infills

9/30
Exterior demolition

9/30
Opening Protection

9/23
RTU Reclaim & Demo

9/16
New Roof Steel

10/29
Roof Demolition

New Roof Edge Framing & Flashing

11/15
Install PVC Roof System

11/15
Set New Roof Curbs

11/18
Interior masonry

Interior Framing 

11/15
Masonry Rough In

10/21

10/21
Vestibule Excavation

10/30
Vestibule Footings & Walls

11/18
Structural Steel Vestibule

1/23
Framing Vestibule

2/4
Masonry vestibule

2/18
Roofing Vestibule

2/24
Windows Vestibule
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108 Building 

Window Install

15 days Tue 1/14/20 Mon 2/3/20 Tue 1/14/20 Mon 

2/3/20

NA

109 Metal Panel 

Installation 

15 days Tue 2/4/20 Mon 

2/24/20

Tue 2/4/20 Mon 

2/24/20

NA

110 Pre-rock top of 

walls

10 days Wed 

12/4/19

Tue 

12/17/19

Mon 

12/2/19

Fri 1/31/20 Mon 12/2/19

111 Ductwork 

installation

25 days Wed 

12/18/19

Tue 1/21/20 Wed 

11/13/19

Fri 3/6/20 Wed 11/13/19

112 Rooftop Unit 

Delivery

2 days Wed 

1/22/20

Thu 1/23/20 Mon 3/9/20 Tue 

3/10/20

NA

113 Rough 

Plumbing 

10 days Wed 

12/4/19

Tue 

12/31/19

Wed 

11/6/19

Fri 1/24/20 Wed 11/6/19

114 Rough Electrical 10 days Wed 

12/4/19

Tue 

12/31/19

Wed 

11/6/19

Fri 1/24/20 Wed 11/6/19

115 Rough Fire 

Protection

10 days Wed 

12/4/19

Tue 

12/24/19

Wed 

11/6/19

Fri 1/24/20 Wed 11/6/19

116 In Wall 

Inspections

10 days Wed 1/1/20 Thu 1/2/20 Mon 

1/27/20

Fri 2/7/20 Mon 1/27/20

117 Insulation 10 days Fri 1/3/20 Thu 1/16/20 Mon 

2/10/20

Fri 2/21/20 NA

118 Drywall & Tape 30 days Tue 1/7/20 Mon 

2/17/20

Tue 1/7/20 Tue 

3/24/20

Tue 1/7/20

119 Bullet Resistant 

Drywall

10 days Fri 1/17/20 Thu 1/30/20 Mon 

2/24/20

Fri 3/6/20 NA

120 Prime & Paint 

1st coat

7 days Tue 2/11/20 Wed 

2/19/20

Wed 

3/18/20

Thu 

3/26/20

NA

121 Acoustical 

ceiling grid

15 days Mon 

2/17/20

Fri 3/6/20 Tue 3/24/20 Mon 

4/13/20

NA

122 Security ceiling 

grid

20 days Thu 2/20/20 Wed 

3/18/20

Fri 3/27/20 Thu 

4/23/20

NA

123 Floor Leveling 3 days Fri 11/1/19 Tue 11/5/19 Tue 4/14/20 Thu 

4/16/20

NA

124 Epoxy Flooring 10 days Thu 3/19/20 Wed 4/1/20 Fri 4/24/20 Thu 5/7/20 NA

125 Ceramic Tile 10 days Mon 3/9/20 Fri 3/20/20 Tue 4/14/20 Mon 

4/27/20

NA

126 Raised Floor 10 days Mon 3/9/20 Fri 3/20/20 Tue 4/14/20 Mon 

4/27/20

NA

127 Flooring 15 days Mon 3/9/20 Fri 3/27/20 Tue 4/14/20 Mon 

5/4/20

NA

1/14
Building Window Install

2/4
Metal Panel Installation 

Pre-rock top of walls

11/13
Ductwork installation

3/9
Rooftop Unit Delivery

11/6
Rough Plumbing 

11/6
Rough Electrical

11/6
Rough Fire Protection

1/27 2/7

Insulation

1/7
Drywall & Tape

2/24
Bullet Resistant Drywall

3/18
Prime & Paint 1st coat

3/24
Acoustical ceiling grid

3/27
Security ceiling grid

4/14
Floor Leveling

4/24
Epoxy Flooring

4/14
Ceramic Tile

4/14
Raised Floor

4/14
Flooring 
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128 Carpet 5 days Mon 

3/30/20

Fri 4/3/20 Tue 5/5/20 Mon 

5/11/20

NA

129 Electrical 

Finishes

20 days Mon 3/9/20 Fri 4/3/20 Tue 4/14/20 Mon 

5/11/20

NA

130 Light Fixtures 15 days Mon 

3/16/20

Fri 4/3/20 Tue 4/21/20 Mon 

5/11/20

NA

131 Plumbing 

Fixtures

10 days Mon 

3/23/20

Fri 4/3/20 Tue 4/28/20 Mon 

5/11/20

NA

132 HVAC Finishes 15 days Mon 3/9/20 Fri 3/27/20 Tue 4/14/20 Mon 

5/4/20

NA

133 Fire Protection 

Finishes

10 days Thu 3/19/20 Wed 4/1/20 Fri 4/24/20 Thu 5/7/20 NA

134 Millwork 10 days Mon 

3/30/20

Fri 4/10/20 Tue 5/5/20 Mon 

5/18/20

NA

135 Detention 

Equipment

10 days Thu 3/19/20 Wed 4/1/20 Fri 4/24/20 Thu 5/7/20 NA

136 Doors & 

Hardware

10 days Mon 

3/30/20

Fri 4/10/20 Tue 5/5/20 Mon 

5/18/20

NA

137 Security 

Finishes

10 days Mon 

4/13/20

Fri 4/24/20 Tue 5/19/20 Mon 

6/1/20

NA

138 Ceiling tiles 10 days Mon 4/6/20 Fri 4/17/20 Tue 5/12/20 Mon 

5/25/20

NA

139 Lockers 5 days Mon 

3/30/20

Fri 4/3/20 Tue 5/5/20 Mon 

5/11/20

NA

140 Overhead 

Doors

3 days Mon 

4/13/20

Wed 

4/15/20

Tue 5/19/20 Thu 

5/21/20

NA

141 Toilet 

Compartments

3 days Mon 

4/20/20

Wed 

4/22/20

Tue 5/26/20 Thu 

5/28/20

NA

142 Toilet 

Accessories

5 days Thu 4/23/20 Wed 

4/29/20

Fri 5/29/20 Thu 6/4/20 NA

143 Wall Protection 10 days Thu 4/23/20 Wed 5/6/20 Fri 5/29/20 Thu 

6/11/20

NA

144 Interior Glazing 5 days Thu 4/23/20 Wed 

4/29/20

Fri 5/29/20 Thu 6/4/20 NA

145 Window Shades 3 days Thu 4/30/20 Mon 5/4/20 Fri 6/5/20 Tue 6/9/20 NA

146 Equipment 

Start up

3 days Tue 5/5/20 Thu 5/7/20 Wed 

6/10/20

Fri 6/12/20 NA

147 Testing & 

Balancing 

5 days Fri 5/8/20 Thu 5/14/20 Wed 

6/10/20

Tue 

6/16/20

NA

5/5
Carpet

4/14
Electrical Finishes

4/21
Light Fixtures

4/28
Plumbing Fixtures

4/14
HVAC Finishes

4/24
Fire Protection Finishes

5/5
Millwork

4/24
Detention Equipment

5/5
Doors & Hardware

5/19
Security Finishes

5/12
Ceiling tiles

5/5
Lockers

5/19
Overhead Doors

5/26
Toilet Compartments

5/29
Toilet Accessories

5/29
Wall Protection 

5/29
Interior Glazing

6/5
Window Shades

6/10
Equipment Start up

6/10
Testing & Balancing 
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148 Final Inspection 2 days Fri 5/15/20 Tue 5/19/20 Mon 

6/15/20

Tue 

6/16/20

NA

149 Punch list 13 days Fri 5/8/20 Tue 5/26/20 Fri 5/29/20 Tue 

6/16/20

NA

150 Owner Training 2 days Wed 

5/20/20

Thu 5/21/20 Wed 

6/17/20

Thu 

6/18/20

NA

151 Project 

Turnover

2 days Wed 

5/27/20

Thu 5/28/20 Fri 6/19/20 Mon 

6/22/20

NA

152 Site Work 68 days Mon 3/2/20 Wed 6/3/20 Mon 3/2/20 Wed 

6/3/20

NA

153 Asphalt 

Demo

3 days Mon 3/2/20 Wed 3/4/20 Mon 3/2/20 Wed 

3/4/20

NA

154 Rough 

Grading

5 days Thu 3/5/20 Wed 

3/11/20

Thu 3/5/20 Wed 

3/11/20

NA

155 Rough Site 

Lighting & 

Bases

5 days Thu 3/12/20 Wed 

3/18/20

Thu 3/12/20 Wed 

3/18/20

NA

156 Drainage 

System

10 days Thu 3/19/20 Wed 4/1/20 Thu 3/19/20 Wed 

4/1/20

NA

157 Oil/Water 

Separator

2 days Tue 3/31/20 Wed 4/1/20 Tue 3/31/20 Wed 

4/1/20

NA

158 Generator 

Pad

3 days Thu 4/2/20 Mon 4/6/20 Thu 4/2/20 Mon 

4/6/20

NA

159 Dumpster 

Pad

2 days Fri 4/3/20 Mon 4/6/20 Fri 4/3/20 Mon 

4/6/20

NA

160 Sidewalks 10 days Tue 4/7/20 Mon 

4/20/20

Tue 4/7/20 Mon 

4/20/20

NA

161 Flag Pole 

Base

2 days Tue 4/21/20 Wed 

4/22/20

Tue 4/21/20 Wed 

4/22/20

NA

162 Pavers 10 days Tue 4/7/20 Mon 

4/20/20

Tue 4/7/20 Mon 

4/20/20

NA

163 Sub base 5 days Tue 4/21/20 Mon 

4/27/20

Tue 4/21/20 Mon 

4/27/20

NA

164 Site Fence & 

Gates

5 days Tue 4/28/20 Mon 5/4/20 Tue 4/28/20 Mon 

5/4/20

NA

165 Concrete 

Curbing 

10 days Tue 5/5/20 Mon 

5/18/20

Tue 5/5/20 Mon 

5/18/20

NA

166 Binder 

Course 

2 days Tue 5/19/20 Wed 

5/20/20

Tue 5/19/20 Wed 

5/20/20

NA

167 Asphalt 

Curbing

3 days Thu 5/21/20 Mon 

5/25/20

Thu 5/21/20 Mon 

5/25/20

NA

6/15
Final Inspection

5/29
Punch list 

6/17
Owner Training 

6/19
Project Turnover

3/2

3/2
Asphalt Demo

3/5
Rough Grading

3/12
Rough Site Lighting & Bases

3/19
Drainage System

3/31
Oil/Water Separator

4/2
Generator Pad

4/3
Dumpster Pad

4/7
Sidewalks

4/21
Flag Pole Base

4/7
Pavers

4/21
Sub base

4/28
Site Fence & Gates

5/5
Concrete Curbing 

5/19
Binder Course 

5/21
Asphalt Curbing
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168 Top Soil 3 days Tue 5/26/20 Thu 5/28/20 Tue 5/26/20 Thu 

5/28/20

NA

169 Landscaping 5 days Thu 5/28/20 Wed 6/3/20 Thu 5/28/20 Wed 

6/3/20

NA

170 Asphalt Top 

Coat

3 days Tue 5/26/20 Thu 5/28/20 Tue 5/26/20 Thu 

5/28/20

NA

171 Line Striping 2 days Fri 5/29/20 Mon 6/1/20 Fri 5/29/20 Mon 

6/1/20

NA

172 Alternate #5 

Carport

39 days Tue 9/3/19 Mon 

11/18/19

Thu 1/23/20 Tue 

3/17/20

Thu 1/23/20

173  Steel Shop 

Drawings 

15 days Tue 9/3/19 Mon 

9/23/19

Thu 1/23/20 Wed 

2/12/20

Thu 1/23/20

174 Footing 

Excavation 

2 days Tue 10/8/19 Wed 

10/9/19

Thu 2/13/20 Fri 2/14/20 NA

175 Form & Pour 

Footings

5 days Thu 

10/10/19

Wed 

10/16/19

Mon 

2/17/20

Fri 2/21/20 NA

176 Back Fill 2 days Thu 

10/17/19

Fri 10/18/19 Mon 

2/24/20

Tue 

2/25/20

NA

177 Steel 

Erection 

5 days Tue 

10/29/19

Mon 

11/4/19

Wed 

2/26/20

Tue 3/3/20 NA

178 Carport 

Roofing

10 days Tue 11/5/19 Mon 

11/18/19

Wed 3/4/20 Tue 

3/17/20

NA

179 Alternate #6 

DPW Sprinkler 

Heads

15 days Tue 11/5/19 Mon 

11/25/19

Mon 2/3/20 Fri 2/21/20 Mon 2/3/20

180 Install DPW 

Sprinkler 

Heads

15 days Tue 11/5/19 Mon 

11/25/19

Mon 2/3/20 Fri 2/21/20 Mon 2/3/20

181 Alternate #7 

Communication

Pathway

63 days Thu 3/5/20 Mon 6/1/20 Thu 3/5/20 Mon 

6/1/20

NA

182 Excavation 2 days Thu 3/5/20 Fri 3/6/20 Thu 3/5/20 Fri 3/6/20 NA

183 Conduit 

Installation

3 days Mon 3/9/20 Wed 

3/11/20

Mon 3/9/20 Wed 

3/11/20

NA

184 Backfill 3 days Thu 3/12/20 Mon 

3/16/20

Thu 3/12/20 Mon 

3/16/20

NA

185 Restoration 2 days Fri 5/29/20 Mon 6/1/20 Fri 5/29/20 Mon 

6/1/20

NA

5/26
Top Soil

5/28
Landscaping 

5/26
Asphalt Top Coat

5/29
Line Striping

1/23

1/23
 Steel Shop Drawings 

2/13
Footing Excavation 

2/17
Form & Pour Footings

2/24
Back Fill

2/26
Steel Erection 

3/4
Carport Roofing

2/3

2/3
Install DPW Sprinkler Heads

3/5

3/5
Excavation 

3/9
Conduit Installation

3/12
Backfill

5/29
Restoration
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